

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/279/2025

M/S. RAAIDA EXIM PVT. LTD.
AND
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date : 2nd September, 2025

Appearance:

*Mr. Jaydeb Ghorai, Adv.
....for the petitioner
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for the Customs Authority
Mr. Smarajit Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Rama Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the UOI*

The Court :- 1. From the appearance of the parties, it appears that the appearance of the learned Advocate representing the Union of India in the order dated 29th August, 2025 has not been recorded, inadvertently. The names of the learned Advocates who had appeared for the Union of India on 29th August, 2025 are as follows:-

“Mr. Smarajit Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Rama Chakraborty, Adv.”

2. The department is directed to incorporate the names of the learned Advocates representing the Union of India in the order dated 29th August, 2025.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/