

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/279/2025

M/S RAAIDA EXIM PVT LTD.  
VS  
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Farook M. Razack, Adv.*

*Mr. Jaydeb Ghorai, Adv.*

*Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.*

*Mr. Saugata Banerjee, Adv.*

*Mr. S. T. Khanum, Adv.*

*... for the petitioner*

*Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.*

*Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.*

*...for the respondent/ Customs Authority*

*Mr. Samarjit Roychoudhury, Adv.*

*Ms. Rama Chakraborty, Adv.*

*..for the Union of India*

The Court: Let the interim order granted earlier be extended for a further period of ten weeks from date.

List this matter after eight weeks under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

In the meantime, the parties will be at liberty to exchange their affidavits, if not already exchanged.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)